TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/17/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Dental Care Holdings, Inc. | | 10/17/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Interfinancial Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Chase Manhattan Plaza | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10005 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2505365 | LEGEND SERIES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)877-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 877-5443

Email: ipmsd@moss-barnett.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha Stolt of Moss & Barnett, P.A.

Address Line 1: 90 So. Seventh St.

Address Line 2: 4800 Wells Fargo Ctr

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4129

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 51305.058001 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marsha Stolt |
| Signature: | /ms/ |

900091226 REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0759

| Date: | 11/06/2007 |
|-------|------------|
|-------|------------|

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert of Merger Dental Care Holdings Into INTERFINANCIAL#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger Dental Care Holdings Into INTERFINANCIAL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0760

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 052930400 CONTROL NUMBER: J012896 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/17/2005

REFERENCE : 0048 PRINT DATE : 10/20/2005 FORM NUMBER : 411

ALSTON & BIRD JAN R. EZELL 1201 WEST PEACHTREE ST. ATLANTA GA 30309

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

INTERFINANCIAL INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

DENTAL CARE HOLDINGS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION







CATHY COX SECRETARY OF STATE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0761

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DENTAL CARE HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation) WITH AND INTO INTERFINANCIAL INC. (a Georgia corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code"), Interfinancial Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Interfinancial"), hereby executes the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. Pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger"), at the effective time set forth in paragraph 6 of this Certificate of Merger, Dental Care Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DCH"), will merge with and into Interfinancial (the "Merger").
- 2. Interfinancial will be the surviving corporation resulting from the Merger.
- 3. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at Interfinancial's principal place of business located at One Chase Manhattan Plaza, New York, New York 10005. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by Interfinancial, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of DCH or of Interfinancial.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of DCH. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1103(h) of the Code, the shareholders of Interfinancial were not required to approve the Plan of Merger.
- 5. Interfinancial hereby undertakes to deliver the request for publication of a notice of filing this Certificate of Merger and payment therefor as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the Code.
- 6. The Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. eastern time on October 17, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Interfinancial Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer this ______ day of October, 2005.

INTERFINANCIAL INC.

HOISINIO STOLENICATION

LI € d : €1 130 5001

STATE TO YAATE

D. Thoras

Name: Robert B. Pollock

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 11/06/2007